

Tele/Fax: 0194-2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu)

website: http://www.jkbopee.gov.in/www.jakbopee.org, email: helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com/ coejakbopee@gmail.com



Subject: Additional Counselling for the Academic Session 2020-21 at Jammu Institute of Ayurveda and Research, Jammu-regarding.

References:

- (i) Notification No. 046-BOPEE of 2021 Dated 25-03-2021
- (ii) Letter No. JIAR/2021/616 Dated 12-05-2021
- (iii) Letter No. F.No.L-14014/239/2020-EP-1 Dated 12-05-2021
- Letter No: HD/ISM/36/2021 Dated 12-05-2021 (iv)

Notice No. 048-BOPEE of 2021 Dated: 14-05-2021

The Ministry of AYUSH, Government of India has enhanced intake capacity of 30 seats of UG BAMS Course-2020 at Jammu Institute of Ayurveda and Research, Jammu & granted a period of 07 working days for completion of admission to such course along with admission to 15 Post Graduate (MD Ayurveda) Ayush courses-2020 in three different streams at Jammu Institute of Ayurveda and Research, Jammu.

In view of the above, prevalent COVID-19 situation and its guidelines as announced by the UT Govt. of J&K the Board hereby informs all the interested & eligible candidates to contact the College Authority for admission to such courses. The allotment of seats to the eligible candidates in the above mentioned courses shall be made strictly in order of Merit/Preferences as the case may be.

For admission related queries, candidates(s) can contact College Management through the following Contact Numbers:

- 9419119123
- 9463544399
- 9622022831

The other terms and conditions shall remain the same as notified vide the e-Information Brochure, Notifications and Notices issued by the Board from time to time on the subject.

E&OE

Sd/-

(Dr. Sunil Gupta) **Controller of Examinations J&K BOPEE** Dated: 14-05-2021

No. BOPEE/Exam-35/2020 Copy to the:-

- 1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, UT of J&K, Jammu.
- Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, UT of Ladakh. 2.

- 3. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, ARI & Trainings Department, J&K, Civil Secretariat, Jammu.
- 4. Principal, Jammu Institute of Ayurveda and Research, Jammu for necessary action.
- 5. Secretary, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 6. Deputy Secretary (Legal), J&K BOPEE.
- 7. Pvt. Secretary to Chairman, J&K BOPEE for information of the Chairman.
- 8. Incharge I. T. Section J&K BOPEE for information and necessary action.
- 9. P.A. to Members J&K BOPEE for information of the Members.
- 10. Office file.

